1990) and the Hoop House (c. 2010).

Normanskill Farm 
(5 Mill Road at Delaware Avenue, NRHP #10003625, listed 2019)                                                                                                          

Location

The Pastures Historic District included one hundred twelve (112) 
buildings at the time of the district expansion in 1984; only two of 
which are non-contributing. The neighborhood gets its name from the 
fact that it was the communal pastures for the early Dutch city. The 
city deeded the land to the Dutch Reformed Church in 1687 and it was

[...]

Location

The Washington Park Historic District includes the 90-acre park and 
all the properties that face the park on State Street to the north, 
Lake Avenue to the west, Madison Avenue to the south and Willett 
Street on the east. The district includes two hundred seventeen (217) 
buildings, one structure and six (6) objects as well as the park. The 
park was begun in 1870 when the City combined its City Powder 
House (1802), City Burial Ground (1800) and the Middle Public Square 
(1806); it was renamed Washington Square (1809) and then later